FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY MAHARASHTRA
"fereTor - AgeTeET — ST ast”

(mma&TmmmmamwmmommmEM/Mmmmamﬁmm&Rg%mmthwMa

Meeting Date : 25/5/2017

Minutes of the 60" Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section

11 (2)(3)(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions

(Regulation Admission and Fees) Act, 2015) held on Thursday, the 25 May, 2017 at

10:00 a.m. in_the Conference Hall, Room No. 305, Government Polytechnic Building,

49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Mara, Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051.

Following were present:

ﬁl. Hon’ble Justice M.N. Gilani, (Retd.) Chairperson
2. | Dr.R.S. Mali Member
3. | Shri. Sanjay Panse Member
4. | Shri. Ravindra Dahad Member
5. | Shri. Pankaj Kumar, IAS Secretary r

The Authority is assisted by Dr. P.T. Wakode DMER, and Dr. S.R. Barpande, Jt. Director,
(Dental), Medical Education and Research Mumbai.

ItemNo.1: Te confirm the minutes of the 59t Meeting of the Fees Regulating

Authority.

The Minutes of the 59" Meeting dated 24™ May, 2017 of the Fees Regulating Authority
are confirmed and approved.

Item No. 2 : To consider and decide the Review Applications received from

following colleges for approval of fees for AY 2016-17 & 2017-18 :

Revised final fees for A.Y. 2016-17 and 2017-18

(After hearing on Review Applications)

) Revised Final | Revised Final |
Sr fees declared | fees declared
No. Code No Name of the Institutes by Authority | by Authority

: for AY for AY
2016-17 2017-18
218 | Bosoooz | MGV's K.BH. Dental College | BPS 262,500/~ | 2,85,000/-
S ARCpIG; At | MDs 3,43,500/- | 3,73,000/- |

e



FRA

25% May 2017

Thane

Revised Final | Revised Final |
Sr fees declared | fees declared
Nol Code No Name of the Institutes by Authority | by Authority
for AY for AY
2016-17 2017-18
Post Graduate Institute of Swastiyog 3 ’
219 | MDMS0009 Pratishthan, Mira; 11,40,000/ 12,25,000/
i Bhausaheb  Mulak  Ayurved
Mahavidyalaya &  Medical el R Shange
220 | BAMS0023 X .
Science & Research Haospital
(AYU), Nagpur BAMSPG | 1,80,000/- | 2,00,000/-
SMBT Institute of Medical Sciences and '
221 | MBB50015 Research Centre, Igatpuri 6,50,000/— 7,50,000/- .-
£ SMBT Ayurved College and Hospital, } g o
222 | BAMS0039 Nashik (BAMSPG) 2,00,000/ 2,25,000/- |
SMBT Dental College and Hospital and
223 | BDS0004 Post Graduate Research Centre, Nashik 3,70,000/- 4,00,000/-
mLS Pecdoutt
STES's Smt. Kashibai Navale | MBBS 9,50,000/- 10,50,000/-
224 | MBBS0010 | Medical College and General -
Hospital, Pune MD/MS 11,00,000/- 12,25,000/- 3 5
Mag_aralshtra Institute  of | MBBS 6,10,000/- | 6,60,000/-
295 | MBBS0003 Medica Edugatlon and
Research  Medical College,
Talegaon, Pune MD/MS 6,50,000/- 7,00,000/-
226 | BSCNOO31 | KDA Nursing College, Andheri, Mumbai ‘Rejected
277 | RGNM0210 K.J.” Somaiya School of Nursing, Sion, 60,000/ - No Upward
Mumbai Revision
Ramrao Adik Institute of Technology, y
228 | EN3174 Nerul, Navi Mumbai No Change 1,05,000/- |
Sardar Patel Institute of Technology, :
229 | EN3215 Andheri Rejected
75§ s PCT's A.P. Shah Institute of Technology, Rejected

Order separately passed.

o



3 FRA
25t May 2017

Item No. 3 : Any other issue with the permission of the Chair.
Nil.

The meeting is concluded with thanks to the Chair.

Date : 25" May, 2017 (M.N. GILANI)
CHAIRPERSON

Place : Mumbai FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY



